
    9.30 Morning coffee and mingling9.30 Morning coffee and mingling
10.00 Welcome to the workshop10.00 Welcome to the workshop
10.1010.10    Ideas for innovation - light and art as aIdeas for innovation - light and art as a    
                    booster for city centers during the dark timebooster for city centers during the dark time
                      --    Lumo Light FestivalLumo Light Festival
                      --    City of TurkuCity of Turku
                      --    Luleå Business RegionLuleå Business Region
                      --    Remote North NCDP & Three RoomsRemote North NCDP & Three Rooms  
11.0011.00    Introduction for the workshop model forIntroduction for the workshop model for      
                    the afternoonthe afternoon
11.3011.30      LunchLunch
12.3012.30    Be creative, innovative and brainstormBe creative, innovative and brainstorm
14.00 Coffee break14.00 Coffee break
14.1514.15      Summarizing the discussionsSummarizing the discussions
14.5014.50    How will we continue?How will we continue?

Program for the workshopProgram for the workshop


